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®
APP ) JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR LISTENING EXPERIENCE
WITH THIS FREE APP.

[clagigel] Available on the
® Google Play D App Store

| -
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1 TRY DIFFERENT SIZES FOR A PERFECT FIT AND AUDIO PERFORMANCE.
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FIRST -
TIME

USE
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ANDROID™ 6.0+

\\ Fast Pair ® now
JBL TUNE130NC TWS g'
iy

\'
cHoos “JBL TUNE130NC TWS" 1o conecT

Fast Pair
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STEREQ MODE MONO MODE
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CONTROLS =

HOLD (25)
0 ANC” -~ @ AMBIENT AWARE - OFF | @ TALKTHRU >l ‘ gl ‘ )

o £, (TED)
=)
mmem <) = =m

BIXBY/SIRI®/OTHERS | : VOICE ASSISTANTS BIXBY/SIRI®/OTHERS | £ VOICE ASSISTANTS
R

ENABLE ADVANGE CONTROLS BY CONNECTING YOUR JBL TUNE13ONC TWS T0 JBL HEADPHONES APP (@)
ENABLE YOUR VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).
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POWER OFF
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MANUAL SETUP i

CONNECT TO A NEW BLUETOOTH DEVICE FACTORY RESET
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DO MORE WITH THE APP l
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CHARGING

oance [J - (g o “

¥ Cwp
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LED
BEHAVIORS

o ee D LOW BATTERY

E 3 )B BT CONNECTING

o xe @ CHARGING

k)’ ° * BT CONNECTED
&\/ o )k BT NOT CONNECTED

# 1D FACTORY RESET
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Model: TUNE130NCTWS Impedance: 320hm
Driver Size: 10 mmy/ 0.394" Dynamic Driver 103 dB SPL@1 kHz

Power supply: SV=1A Maximum SPL: %8

Earbud: 5.7 g per pe (1.4 combined) i : -10dBV/Pa@1 Kz
0.0121bs per pe (0.024 Ibs combined)

Charging case: 40.4.9/0.087 Ibs
Earbud battery type: Lithium-ion polymer (70 mAh /3.85V)

Bluetooth version: 52
Bluetooth profile version:  A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
Bluetooth transmitter

Charging case battery type: Lithium-ion polymer (750mAh /37V)  frequency range: 24 GHz -2.4835 GHz

Charging time: 2 hrs from empty Bluetooth transmitter

Music playtime with BT on power: <12dBm EIRP

and ANC off: wto10hrs Bluetooth transmitter
Music playtime with BT on modulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
and ANCon: upto8hrs Maximum operation

Frequency Response: 20Hz- 20 kHz temperature: 45°C

T IV! b v https://tm.by
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION
Obtenez encore plus de contrle et de

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos JBL
TUNE130NCTWS & Iapplication

d'écoute avec

gratuite.

COMMENT LES PORTER

Essayez les différentestalles pour

un mantien et des performances

audio paraits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION

Autres

Android™ 6.0+

Choisssezla connexion a « JBL
E30NCTWS »

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Modestéréo

Mode mono

COMMANDES

Tap |Mettre en attente

ANC(RBA)"

Ambient Avare perception de

I'environnement)*

Eteint

Talkthru*

Bixby / sir® / autres

Assistant vocal**

TMVby

M ONLINE STOR

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modéle:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation lectique :

TUNET3ONCTWS

Hautparleurdyramique de 10 mm/ 0 394"
sV==1A

HVAD ER DER | ASKEN
APPEN

Famere kontrolog en personigt

JBL Ecouteurs: 5,7 g chaque (11,4 combinés)/ skreddersyet lytteoplevelse med
 Adt istant vocal 0072 lbschaque (0.024Ibs combinés) | denne gratis app.
via lapplication JBL Headphones | Baitier chargeur: 4049/0,087Ibs TAG DEM P}
et;aﬂe(hlezrl(es.?uw)emuteurde Lithi 385Y) | Prow foratfa
votre choix (G/D). Lt 37V) | en perfekt pasform og lyd.
?S:EIYGUKAIIQN MANUELLE | Tempsde charge: 2h depuisvide FORSTE ANVENDELSE
Comerion' unnouvel apparel | Autonomiedelectue de musique avec TEND 0G FORBIND
Sluetaoth BTactifet ANC (RBA) inactive : jusqua 10h Mg'e §
i Android™ 6.0+
PLUS DE POSS?BI[I'IES AVEC | BTetANC(RBA)actifs: jusquash Veelg"JBLTUNET3ONCTWS" for at
VAPPLICATION Réponseenfréquence: h- 10k ;’g;‘ﬁgf}":ﬁ: NDELSE
CHARGE 320hms +
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS 1036B5PLa 1Kz x’::ﬂg':;m"ﬁ
Connexion BT Pression sonore max. : 9448 Monotilstand
BT connecté ensibilité du microphone : 10 dBV/Pa 3 1k
BT non connecté KONTROL
Réinitalisation dsine Version luetooth: Tap [Hold
A20P 13, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 17 ANC

Charge Bande de fréquences de Fémetteur Ambient Aware*
Charge compléte Bluetooth 24GH2-24835 GHe Slukket

Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth: < 12.4Bm PAR Talkthru*

Modulation de Fémetteur Buetooth: ~ GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, &-DPSK Bixby/Sii*/Andre

Température de fonctionnement Stemmeassistent**

‘maximale :

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

45

* Akiver avancerede
Kontrollerved at forbinde din
JBLTUNET3ONCTWS tl JBL
Headphones-appen .

** Aktivér din stemmeassistent
viaappen JBL Headphones, og
knyt den tldet oestykie, du
fummkkev (VH).

MANUELOPSATHING
Forbind en ny Bluetooth-enhed
Nalstilling tlfabrksindstilinger
GOR MERE MED APP!
OPLADNING

LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ike forbundet
Nalstilling tlfabriksindstilinger
Lavt batteri

Oplader
Fuldt opladet



TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Model: TUNE13ONCTWS VERPAC T * Ak Modell: TUNET3ONCTWS,
Enhedsstorrelse: 10mm/0,394" dynamisk enhed APP Steuerelemente, indem du die TreibergroBe: 10-mm-(0,394")-Dynamiktreiber
Stromforsyning: HESH Hole dir mit diesr kostenlosen ~~ JBLTUNETIONCTWS mitder App | Enegievrsorgung: P
Bretelefon: 5.7 gprstk (11,4g kombineret) und """”f::f ein ﬂ‘mm . = hrhirer: 5,7gprotiick (11,4g kombiniert)
Opladringsetu: w049 Horerlebnis. iber die App L Headphones und | 240 H0dg
it Lithium-ion poly /385V) | TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN weise ihn deinem bevorzugten Ohrhrer-Akkutyp: Lithium-onen-Akku (70mah /3,85 V)
it /37%) | Probierefiir eine perfekte Passform  Ohrhorerzu (LR). deboxAkkutyp: Lithium-fonen-Akku 750 mah /3,7 V)
: und Audio-Performance verschie-  AUSSCHALTEN Ladezeit: 251d.ableerem Akku
Opladningstc: 2tmerfatom dene Grofen der Ohrstopselaus,  MANUELLES SETUP Misloredergabezet mit engescialtetem
Muskspilletid med Bluetooth tendt Y 3
uslplltdmed Blctooth o ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG  Verbindung mit einem neven BTund ausgeschaltetem ANC: Bisu 105t
09 ANCslukie 010 tmer EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN  Bluetooth-Gert herstellen Muswiedergabezeit mit eingeschatetem
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tndt Weitere Werkseinstellungen ANCUndBT: BsBStd
ANCtzndt: optil timer Android™ 6.0+ NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP Frequenzgang: 0Ha- 20Kz
Frekvensomrade: 0kz- 20z Wihle,JBLTUNET3ONCTWS"zum ~ MACHEN e
Impedans: 320hm ferbinden AUFLADEN Impedanz: 3200
Folsomhed: By— DUAL CONNECT + SYNC LED-VERHALTEN Empfindichket: 103dBSPLbei TkHz
Mak \S‘PL' 048 Stereo-Modus BT wird verbunden Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 94d8
aksimal SPL: Mono-Modus BT verbunden Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -10dBV/Pabei 1 kiiz
Mikrofonfolsomhed: ~10dBV/Pa@1 kH BEDIENELEMENTE BT nicht verbunden BletoothVers 5
Bluetooth-version: 52 Tap [Halten :
Bl il 3 A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6, HFP 1.7
ANC(Aktives Noise-Cancelling)* Ak schach - g
Bluetooth-proflvesion: ADP13, ARCP16 HEP17 s o (Umgehwgg’ i requenzbereich i dieButooth
Bluetooth-senders rekvensomride: 2,4 GHiz- 24835 GHz bewusst)* Voll geladen Ubertragung: 24GH2- 24835 GHr
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <12dBm EIRP Aus Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <12dBm EIRP
Bluetooth-sendemodulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK Talkthru* (Gespréchsbereit) Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation: ~ GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45 Bixby /Sir® / Weitere Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 5

TMVby

M ONLINE STOR

Sprachassistent™
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TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAEX

MEPIEXOMENO THE Bixby /Siri® /A Movtého: TUNET3ONCTWS
IYIKEVATIAX Quvmioc fondoct* Méyebog odnyoi: 10mm/0,394" duvay obnyoc
EOAPMOTH * Evepyomoniate toug mponyévoug | Toagodooia: sv===1n
Eaopalioteakdy pejahinepo éyyoug, ubéovtacto JBL Aovoxd: 5,7 qavimuy (114 pali)/
pikevon g epmeipiag - TUNET3ONC 0,0121bs avapy, (0,024 bs pati)
akpbaonc e auts v Supedy L Headphones 3. F— 10450087l
£gappoyr. = Evepyonotjote tov pono § e
N10F NATO OPEEETE ‘guvicpéow ¢ pappoyic BL /32
Doxipcore Siagopeni peyéti Tovot0 31
yia téhela epappioy kar KOVOTIKG Mou TpoTidTe (A/A) Xpwn( poprionc: 2 opec brav eivan dbeia
ansBoon fyou.
XPHIH MPTH OOPA XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH BT koo ANCamevepyomompéve: o 101dpec
ANAMMA & EYNAEEH TivBeon o¢ véa ouoKeui Miprea avamapaywyi ovotki e o
:Xﬁi( 60 Bluetooth BT ka1 1o ANC evepyorompéva: £ucBupec
\ndroid™ 6.0+ rmvnwapa £PYOOTAOIAKGY " . _
EméEre JBLTUNETIONCTWS"ya  puBpi Bopromacrérpon: e 20k
vaoudedeite KANTE nzplzmrm METHN | Aviovon: S2chm
DINAH ZYNAEZH + EOQAPI EvatoBnoia: 103 dB SPL@1 kHz
IYTXPONIZMOX mmxu Teezen MéyorospL: i
Ttepeoguuiki heroupyia AEITOYPTIALED Evanofioia jukpogivou: -10dBVIPa1 Kz
Movoguuiki Aeroupyia Tivbeon BT Exioon Bletooth: 52
EAETXOI BT aubeinke
Tap ‘A‘UU:IPTIWI BT 6ev qw’géen“ “Exdoon: npnwl‘). Bl\lelﬂﬂlh: A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7
ANCH Enavaoood 2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz
Ambient Aware (Aviiknyn pubpioewy loyi noymod Bluetooth: <12dBmEIRP
' ) U 01a8yn pnatapiac o 0 GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Off (Anevepy.) opTion Méyiomn Beppiokpaoiahermoupyiag:  45°C

Talkthru*

Vb
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION
Consiguetodavia mds contoly

conectandolos JBLTUNET3ONC
TWS a a aplcacion JBL
Headphones(El.

** Activa tu

(COMO SE LLEVAN. ENCUENTRA
LA

mediante la aplicacion JBL
g

p
auricular

el ajustey el endimiento de audio
perfectos

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR
Otros

Android™ ,

Se\ez(mna SBencis

nectar
CONEXION DUAL +
SINCRONIZACION
Modo estéreo
Modo mono
CONTROLES
Tap [Mantener

ANC (Cancelacion activa del ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del entorno)*

Apagado
Talkthru*

Bixby / it / otros

Asistente de voz**

* Activa los controles avanzados

o derecho).
APAGAR

CONFIGURACION MANUAL
Conectar con un dispositivo
Bluetooth nuevo
Restablecimiento a a configura-
d6n de fibrica

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

a

‘COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOS LED

Bluetooth conectando.
Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado
Restaeairtos la anfigu-
ci6n de fabric

Garga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS m TEKNISET TIEDOT
Modelo: TUNEISONCTWS ALTO . Mali: TUNE13ONCTWS
Jamaio dela unida Unidad dindnnica e 10/ 0.394" SOVELLUS ohjaimet yhdistamall JBL Elementin koko: 10mm/0,394" Dynaaminen elementt
uricular: 5,7gpor pieza (11,4 g combinat I 3 TUNET3ONCTWS -kuulokkeesi JBL Virransyitts: SV===1h
Estuche de carga: . d04g 245 P Nappikuuloke: 5,7 g/yksikkd (11,4 g yhdessa) /
& ksikd
Tipode bateriadel escuche de crga: henkilskohtaisemman. JBL Headphones-sovelluksen R goﬁllvaunaa/y s (0,024 paunaa yheesss)
0mA/37V) | KAYTTOOHJEET avulla ja marita se haluamaasi Atausfotelo: )49/ 0,087 paunaa
Tempodecarga: 2 hdeste arga agotada Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta saat parhaan  korvanappiin (V/0). L 385V)
2;""::“‘};{::’,;":::;:"““;‘ s istuvuuden ja danenlaadun, VIRTAPOIS 1 37V)
ylanceladon activa del uido ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA  MANUAALINEN ASENNUS Latausaika: 2htyhjsta
Gesactivada:Tempo de reproducdon e VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA Vhisté uuteen bluetooth- Ttk B gl AN pos i o 101
misica on as funciones de Bluetooth YHDISTAMINEN laitteeseen ”
¥ ANC (Gancelacion ativadel rido) Must I JaANCpalla:  jopash
desactivadas: hasta 10h Android™ 6.0+ SOVELLUKSEN MUUT Taajuusvaste: 0kz- 20Kz
Tiempo dereproduccion de misica Valtse"JBLTUNET3ONCTWS KAYTOMAHDOLLISUUDET Impedanss: Lohmia
conlas funciones de Bluetooth y ANC muodostaaksesi yhteys LATAUTUY P
(Cancelacon activa del ruido) activadas: hasta 81 ANTA 2 SYNKR, LI Herklyys: 1038 SPLe1 kHz
Respuesta en frecuendas: WHz-20ke Stereotila TOIMINNOT MaksimiSPL: 9448
: n Monotila BT-yhteytts i ~10dBV/Pa@1 KHz
sbildad: s OHIAIMET BT yhdistetty Buetoothversio
Sensibilidad delmictofono: “10dBVPaa k2 m‘(LP‘d‘ ?Th’d' yhdistetty . Bluetooth-profiliversio: AP 13, WRCP16 HFP17
Version Bluetooth: 2 . . Tehdasasetusten palautus el 4535 G
Version del perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP13, AVRCP 1.6 HFP 1.7 Ambient Aware (Ymparistti- g d
Ineral b reclencasdeltransrisr etoisuus)* Latautuu BluetoothI3hettimen teho: <T2d8mERP
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz Pois pailta Taysin ladattu ¥ i io: 1 |
et Bt A ol at s Blctothetimenmoduat: G4 005K 05K
Modulacicn del transmisor Bluetooth: ~ GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK Bixby /Sir° / Muut Maksimi kiyttglamptila: 45
Temperatura maxima de funcionamiento: 45 °C Puheavustaja®™

T |V| bv https://tm.by
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ADOBOZ TARTALMA

Hanguezrls asistens™

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

feflttvezéloket

TUNET3ONCTWS
10mm/ 0,394" Dinamikus hangszéré

CONTENUTO DELLA
CONFEZIONE

Headphones 1.
** Attiva l'assistente vocale

el azingyenesallamazissl még —a JBLTUNET3ONCTWSésa Tapelat: tamitapp L Headphones
" JBL Headphones alkalmazé Filhallgats: 2,7‘ ént (1,49 egyitesen)/ e (lI/R)” ‘auricolare
font refeito (UR).
AHAszNAm MODJA s ez g s egitesen) {issoltoonquesahopgatia  SPEGNIMENTO
lkal Tlttok: 04/0087fon COME INDOSSARLI IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE
é L polimer (70mAh /3,85V) Pr diverse per comforte  Coll d
'z‘i; ‘i‘ié'éﬁi"d"r“ m‘/mb;z)tbavmly'ulha“qmm : ! rsmns) | R P
iprstino alle impostazioni
BEKAPCSOLAS ES KIKAPCSOLAs i v ACCENSIONEE COLLEGAMENTO  ifabbrics
CTLAKDzAS MANUALIS BEALLITAS . A FAIDI PII] CONLAPP
gyebek Caatlakoztessa egy ] Bluetooth Android™6.0+ RICAR
Android™ 6.0+ eszhozhoz Scegl"JBLTUNET3ONCTWS" per COMPORTAMENTO DEILED
Vilasszaa, JBLTUNETSONCTWS  Gyrivisszadlités legfletb 3 ra efettuare | ollegamento Collegamento BT
lemeta satlakozdshoz TEGYEN TOBBET AZ Frekvendiavilesz: 0z 20kz DUAL CONNECT +SYNC BT collegato
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS + ALKALMAZASSAL Impedancia: 2hm Modaita sereo BT non ollegato
SZINKRONIZALAS TOLTES Erzékenység: 103 dBSPL 1 kHz-en Modalita mono Ripristino alle impostazioni
6 izemmo LEDTUL Masimalis SPL: %408 CONTROLLI difabbrica
6 izemmo BT ; S0P 1Khzen Tap Tini premuto Batteriascrica
VEZERLOK BT satakortatva e —, ANC Incarica
Tap Tartsalenyomva BT nines csalakoztatva e [ Ambient Avare Completamente carica
ANCH Gyarivsszalités “profiverzio: . Spento
Ambient Aware 24 GH- 24835 GHz Talkthru*
beengedése)* Toltés Bluetooth-elads tefjesitmény: <12dBm EIRP Bixby / Siri® / Altri
Off (Ki) Teljesen felt6ltve Bluetooth jeladd modulici GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK Assistente vocale™*
Talkthry Maximilis izemi hmérséklet: 3 * Attivai controlli avanzati collegando
Bixby /S / Egyebek letue JBLTUNEI3ONCTWS alfapp L

Vb

M ONLINE STORE
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione deldriver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia diricarica:

Tempo dircarica:
Autonomia i iproduzione con BT attivo
eANCspent

Autonamia i riproduzione con BT

Rispostain Frequenza:
Impedenza;

Sensi
SPLmassimo:

Sensibiita del mictofono:

Versione Bluetooth:

Versione pofilo Bluetooth:

Intervalodi frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Potenza del trasmettitoe Bluetooth:
Modulazione dl trasmettitore Blutoath:
Temperatura desercizio massima:

TMVby

M ONLINE STOR

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
TURE1SONCTWS VERPAKKINGSINHOUD *Schakel geavanceerde bediening | Model: TUREISONCTWS
Driver dinamico da 10 mm/ 0,394" APP in door de JBL TUNE130NC Driver-afmeting: 10 mm/0,394" Dynamic Driver

Genletvannog meer contioleen  TWS aantesuiten opde JBL Voeding: =1
5,79 perpc (11,4 g combinato)/ de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen Headphones App E. Oordopies: 57gek(114gsmen)
0012 bperpe(0024 b combinsty) | uisterervaring Schalel in oot mmer)
104g/0067Ibs guatisapp. via de JBL Headphones-app en )

sa50) | DRAGEN wis dezetoe aan het gewenste | OP1%e” “0Ag/0087s
373y | Probeerverschiende maten oordope (L/R). polymeer (10mAh/3.85)
i om een perfecte pasvorm en UITSCHAKELEN Lithium-ion 3
. INSTELLING Oplaadtijd: 2uurwanneer leeg
Maal eennieuw it 10

foaioore INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN  Bluelooth-apparaat e HCul e

Anderen Fabiksst MadatyectiineBlane
fnoagore Android™ 6.0+ DOE MEER MET DE APP ‘ w
Wiz~ 20k Seleceer"IBLTUNEI3ONCTWS"om ~ OPLADEN Frequentierespons: Hz- 20Kz
320tm deverbinding temalen LED-FUNCTIES Impedantie: 320tm
103 4B SPL@1 khz DUBBELE VERBINDING + BT verbinden Gevoeligheid: 103 4B SPL@1 kHz
9408 STNCHRONISATIE 5}“’:"’"":" ’ Maximum SPL: 944
et Kz Monomodus Fabrckereset Miaofoongevoeligheid: 1068V/Pa1 ki

REGELAARS Batteri bijna leeg Bluetoothversie 52
A20P13, AVRP16 HP1T Tap Ingedrukt houden Opladen Bluetooth-profieversie: NP3 AVRCP 16 HFP 1.7

24GHz- 24835 GHz

<12dBm ERP

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
°C

Ambient Aware* (Omgevingsbewust)
it

Talkthru*
Bixby /Siri® / Anderen
Stemassistent™*

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulati Bluetooth-zender:
Maximle bedrifstemperatuur:

24GH- 24835 GHe
<12dBm ERP

(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
a5



TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
ESKENS INNHOLD il JBL Headphones app . Model: TUNET3ONCTWS ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU Bixby /Siri® / Inne
APP ** Ativer tleassstenten gjennom Drversorelse: 10mm/0394" dynamisk driver APLIKACJA Vaice Assistant™
p: JBL Headphones-appen o i SV==14A

avlytteopplevelsen med denne tlrin dentiden bt Orepropper: 57gperstk(114gkombi) madlvoiépersonalizaqibrmienia, fyzachuchawkiJBLTUNETONC
grtisappen. oppen () 001 Ths kombi) wykorzystujic te bezplatng aplikacie.  TWS 2aplikacia JBL Headphones
SLIKBRUKESDET SLAAV Ladeeske: 04g/0087 s JAK KORZYSTAC ZE -}
Prov ulke stortelse for  f perfekt  MANUELL KONFIGURERING " SEUCHAWEK **Wiazasystenta glosowego
passform og lyd. Koble til en nye Bluetooth-enhet s 6buj 6 Y , waplikadji JBL Headphones i
FORSTEGANGS BRUK Tilbkestl * " AR, abyuzyskacwygode noszenia  praypisz go do preferowanej
SLA PA G KOBLE TIL GJOR MER MED APPEN Ladetid: 2timer nar tomt stuchawek i najlepsze parametry  stuchawki (L/P).
Andre LADING Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa audio. ) WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
Android™ 6.0+ LED-ATFERD og ANCat: opptl 10timer PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM  RECZNA KONFIGURACJA
Velg "BLTUNET3ONCTWS" for BT koble Musikavspllingstd med BT pa WEACZANIE ZASILANIA | taczenie znowym urzadzeniem
Kobleti BTUIknhIet 0g ANCpa: opptl8 timer U\(Z[HIE Bluetooth
DOBBELTTILKOBLING BT kketilko Frekvensrespons: 20Hz- 20Kz Przywracanie ustawien
SYNKRONI Tilbkestill ul fabnkkmnsulhngev Impedans: 2ahm e abryaanyd

4 2LIWOSCI
S(eleemndus Lite btteri Falsomhet 103 dBSPLd e Wybier, JBLTUNEBON(TWS aby  WIEKSZE MO
Monomodus Lader e SoL s naiazac polaczenie DZIEKI APLIKACJI
KONTROLLER Fulladet aksimal SPL: DUAL CONNECT + SYNC LADOWAI
Tapp | Hold Mikrofonfolsomhet: -10dBV/Pavid 1kHz Tryb déwigku stereo DZIALANIE DIODY LED
ANC* Bluetooth-versjon: Tryb déy i B
Ambient Aware (Miljobevisst)* Bluetooth-profiverson: ADP13, ARCP 16HFP 17 STEROWANIE 8T podiaczone
TVM Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz m{\"ﬂy"wmai ETmepndHaone
alkthru* » . - r2ywracanie ustawien

Bluetooth-send strom: 12 dBm EIRP

Bixby /Sii®/ annet oot Setothnder.  GK m 0P 065 Ambient Aware (wlacz, by sysze¢  fabrycznych
Voice Assistant** o g . otoczenie) * Niski poziom akumulatora
* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved & Maks iiftstemperatur # Wyt tadowanie
koble il dine JBL TUNET3ONCTWS Talkthru* Pelne natadowanie

T |V| bv https://tm.by
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DANE TECHNICZNE ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Model: TUNELONCTHS CONTEUDO DA CAIXA Asistente de vaz** Model: TUNEL3ONCTIS
P 10mm/03%" | APLICATIVO *Para ativar 0 controles Tamanho dodriver: Drversdindmicos de 10 mm/ 0,394"

Zasilanie: V===1A Obtenha ainda mais controle & avancados, conecte 0 JBL Alimentagdo de energia: V===
Stuchawka 57 gkaida (11,4 g yanie)/ personalizagio de sua experiéncia TUNWDN(TWS&O ﬂP"mWﬂ Fone de ouvido: 5,7 porpeca (11,49 combinados)/

01 Y i i L Headphones A 00121bs por pega (0,024 bs combinados)
Pokrowiecladujacy: 40,4./0,087 funtéw MODO DE USAR = (ﬂ"\ oaplicativo JBL Estojo carregador: 4049/0087Ibs

i L 3850) P ! Headphone: os i 3850)

: 3 commelhor fones dieitoou esquerd 3
Caastadowania: 2g0tz. od wyaerpania PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO DESLIGA Tempo de carga: 2horas carga total)
Caas odtwarzania muzykizwylaona LIGAR E CONECTAR CONFIGURAGAO MANUAL Autonomia com Bluetooth esem ANC:  Até 10horas + 30 horas (AN(deshgadn)
funkga ANC do10godz Outros Conexéo com outro dispositivo " Até8 horas +
ol S BTN s o
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20k~ 20Kz TWS" para conectar defibrica Impedincia: 320hms

Tomow TECNOLOGIA DUAL CONNECT  MAIS RECURSOS DO Sensibildade: 10308 SPL1kHe

103 4BSPLory 1 + l)sdvu e(s‘ém APLICATIVO PLmino 9448

s Modo mono FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED . ! it
Calomikrofonu: 1048V pry ke CONTROLES Bluetooth conectando VersioBuctoth: -
Wersja Bluetooth: I pressionada tado o A2DP13, AVRCP 16 e HFP 1.7
Wersa profil Buetooth: ADP13, ARCP 16HP 17 tivo d
tuidos)* Restauracdo de configuragdes Bluetooth: 24 GHz - 24835 GHz

Pasmo przenoszenia nadainika
Bluetooth:

Mocnadajnika Bluetooth
Modulacia nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura obocza:

TMVby

M ONLINE STOR

24 GHiz-2,4835 GHiz
<12d8m EIRP
(GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK

Ambient Aware (permite ouvir o
ambiente ao redor)*

Desligado

Talkthry

Bixby, Siri® ou outros

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

defibrica
Bateria raca
Bateria caregando
Bateria caregada

Poténcia de transmissdo Bluetooth:

Modulagéo de transmisséo Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de uso:

<12d8m ERP
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK e 8-DPSK
5°C



DETTA FINNS I LADAN
AP

3 annu merkontrolloch anpassting
avdin dent

qratis-appen.
HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testaolka storlekar for att f3
perfekt passform och fjud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN

SLAPA & ANSLUT

Ovrigt

Android™ 6.0+

Vil Jsuuwmnncrws“fm
attansluta

DUBBEL ANSLUTHING + SYNK
Stereo-lage

Mono-lige

KONTROLLER

Tap [Hallinne

ANC

Ambient Aware*

v
TalkThru*

Bixby / it/ Andra
Rostassistent**

* Aktivera avancerade kontroler
genom attansluta dina JBL
TUNET3ONCTWS ill BL Head-

TViby
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KUTU iGERIGi
UYGULAMA
Bu icretsz uygulama e dinleme

* JBLTUNET3ONCTWS1 JBL
Headphones Uygulamasina
baglanarakiler dizey kontrolleri

**JBL

alabilir
NASILTAKILIR

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
shanes-appen M Model: TUNELSONCTHS
** Aktivera din rostassstent Storek pa element: 10mm/ 0,394 dynamiskt
:“"Edd {madvhﬂm appen och | stromforsorjning: sV==14
ﬁ‘"ES’: ' ﬁ:‘m Horlurar: 5,7g perstyck (11,
STANG AV Laddningsodral: 04g
MANUELL INSTALLNING
Anslut en ny Biuetooh-enhet
N Laddningstd: 2tinmarfiéntont
LADDAR Mushopelidmed B poh ACar: Uy 1 tmnar
i pioch ANCpi:
BT ansluter Frekvensitergivning: 20Hz-20kHz
g¥ :";:‘S‘G“et Impedans: 320hm
Fabrliksitevstal\mng Kanslighet: 10348SPLuid 1 kHz
Lég batterinivd MaxspL: 9448
Laddar Mikrofonkanslighet: -10dBY/Pavid 1 Kz
Fulltladdad Bluetooth-versi 52
Bluetoath-prfilens version: ADP13, ARCP 6HFP 17
Bluetooth-sindarens frekvensomfang: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-sindarens effekt: <12dBm EIRP
Bluetooth-sindarens modulering:  GFK /4-0PSK, 8-0PSK
Maxdriftemperatur: 15

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

7V

performans in dedisik olgiler

ILKKULLANIM

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Android™6.

ik wun I BLTUNELSONC

WS e
IFT BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON
Stereo mod

Mono mod
KONTROLLER

o [Basnzve bekieyiniz

Amb\em Aware (Ortam
Farkindahg)*

Bixby / i / Digerler
Sesl Asistan™

il SesliAsistaniniz etdnlesirin
vestediginiz (Sol/Sag)
Ilslgnas o,

HANUEL KURULoM
Yenibi Bluetooth dhazina
baglanin

Fabrka ayarlarna dn
UYGULAMA ILE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

SARJ ETME

LED HAREKETLERI

BT baglanyor

BT baglandi

BT bagl degi

Fabrika ayarlarna dén
Disik pil gich

Sarjetme

Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER [Ru} TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKY
Model: TUNET3ONCTWS KOMIEKT NOCTABKH *3ageicrayiTe fononHITENsHble: Mopens: TUNET3ONCTWS
Siiiici Boyutu: 10 mm/ 0,394" Dinamik Sirici nORKTIOUHE. e 10mm/
Gickayna SN==1h TlononKiTenHie BOSMOKHOCTH ‘aywhiit JBLTUNET3ONCTWS & 0,394 pioiitia
‘ckayt - yIpaneH A W KACTpOIKA NapameTpos  mpmnowenyio JBL Headphones [ WcTourmK nuTania; 5B==1h

Kulaklikigi kulaklik: 5,7 qbiradet (11,4 giki adet)/ - W Haywhuk: 5,7 t/ur. (11,47 8 Komnnexre)/

0012 bsbiradet (0024 i adet) 8L 0012 ywralur. (0024 dyroe s

. KAK KouexTe)
safatuss: 4049/0,087 1bs e i J— s o . 411008 gyros
yum-iyon p X . "

! ; | Lo s (Tpasei). axguynarop (10 wA/3,858)
sajsesi Bosaldian sonra2saat axnmwmu( WCONPAKEHME  PYWHAR HACTPOIIKA e e}
"Tf“k""“““l“"'y"‘""“‘"k — And s, Bluetooth-ycrpoiicrey 8
;“T o ‘ol mi ; ar BuﬂepwedBLTUNHZUN(TWS»HM (6poc o L e

Ve ANC agikken miizik galma siiresi: 8 saate kadar oAk LONOMHUTENbHBIE KBS
Frekans Tepis: 0hz— 20kl uaummuincﬂknmzum BO3MOKHOCTH C Uysanopamneshe) W SRARNEHEON BT: 40104
Empedans: 320hm Crepeopexim IAPANKA "pH BKTIOUEHHBIX QYHKLARX BT 1 ANC
Hassaiyet: 103.88SPL1 Ktz Noxopexi (AxTeHoe wywonogasnewe): an
Maksimum SPL: 48 INEMEHTLI YIPABNEHHA oawnovete Bluetooth Bk
Mikrofon hassasiyet: ~10dBVIPa1 KHz ANC (Agarmisiioe Jeravosneno dpcraienshocr: 18R
Bluetooth Sirimi: 52 :
Bluetooth profilirimii: 2013, AVRCP1.6 HFP 1.7 f":::‘"ﬂ:‘”‘" Vsenwenan - ycranasnero Syscrsurensiocrs uukpogon 0abManpn 1y
Bluetooth veric frekans aralg 24GHz- 24835 GHz Ban A20P 13, WRCP 16 HFP17
Bluetooth verci gici: <2dBm R Tlkthru (Towese yposua 3apaaka finasoncornepeparwiaBueont: 2411424ty
Bluetooth vericimodiilasyonu: GESK, m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK ;‘g‘m‘;‘;ﬁ""" Kougoprioro Monoctsio sapskesst Murmuuu umzunz Buctooth:  GFSK 4 DQPSK, 60PSK
Maksimum galsma scaki: 15C Bixhy / Sir®/ Tposee Makamanbhan renneparypa
Tonocosoii owoK™ Sxcnyarauu: e

T IVI b v https://tm.by
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ZH-CN
FRER * 4 JBLTUNE13ONCTWS SEHEE)
2] JBL Headphones 7 FF I8 LARS

URMTHIREHEA, T8 BEREIEE.
BAMECHEITAL, S BT JBL Headphones RLAA/S
SEENNEARE. ESBIFINRE, HHS
AR % EAEENEALA).
RESMRITNEELF XA

EMEES, RBREN  FiHgs

Bial. SEEAE 8
ERER REHTGE
FRMER RRBSHE
EHith R

Android™ 6.0+ LED TEALARSL
32643 "BLTUNETSONCTWS" 32 EFEEER
1T EBFEEE
IE + FH BFREE
UEERR REHMGE
AR BEE

2 TSR

Tap R A =5
ANC(ETDPERR)"

Ambient Aware (RS ER5)*

Off i)

Talkthru () B )

Bixby /Sir® / ELfth

BEBE

T |V| bv https://tm.by
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BARMUE
Bs:
EHBTTRY
L

HE:

FRRPR

EHESBHARL:

FERARIP R
FeeBhvia):

ﬁEKFHEiH AN((inﬂWﬂSI
EESERS Dt
AREFH Au((inﬁm:y B8y
B R

piestivg

ERRREE:
BEFRA:
EFREXRE
EF R BNEE:
EF%4i80%

BT RSB
BEETEE:

TUNEI3ONCTWS
10mm/ 0394" BHEASREN £ 7T
SN==1
,qu (7 qu)/

—8 Bl0021bs)
600;/0037“1&
FEEFEAY (Tomah/385V)
BEFREW (5t /37V)
2 (MR EIFE)

SR 1008

AR 84\
0Hz-20kHz
320hm

103 4B SPL@T kHz
9448

-10dBV/Pa kHz
52

2013, AVRCP 16 HEP 17
246Hz- 24835 Ghz
<ndbmeRe
GFSK,m/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK.
5

aRARNG
2t

MBI R BNERRE -
FINB B ETE
TREARS

iR

BHARRT LS5
BIREEREN o
HRER

(ol baie:d

Hit

Andoid™ 6.0+

JSIZ TBLTUNETIONCTWS) 5L
METIEE

17)
BEEE S
AR
BEINGN
ey

Tap [#fE
ANC (EBIREIR) ¢
Ambient Avare (IRERUHI) *

Talkth (EEEIN3E)
Bixby / it / LAt
mERE

BB 9 JBLTUNEI30NC
TWS S JBL Headphones
R A
PR o

= 35368 JBL Headphones FEF3
2R AEEENIE > 1
HREDRACHERE
E(kIf) ©

FHR!
E1§§¥ﬁmm5}§§
ﬁlﬂ:ﬂﬁﬂ&ﬂlﬂ!i&ﬁi
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rﬁsrrw&muzm%n;)m
AR

EEH&AN((ZMI’%%] HIRRL
B SHBRER -
SRR

BATIERE
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SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

TUNET30NCTWS 151 KOTAK * Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan Model: TUNET30NCTWS
Tomm/0394" BYESERH APLIKASI dengan menyambungkan JBL Ukuran Diver: DiverDinamis 10mm/0,394°
v:u Miliapiasigatis n agar TUNET3ONCTWS ke aplkasiJBL | Catu daya: —

570 (L Kontoldan personalisasipengalaman  Headphones Barbud: 57gperbuah ot 11,41/
§§numhs (ﬁ&nuwhs) - 0,012 bs per buah (total 0,024 1bs)
4049/0.087Ibs tangan Anda. aplikasi JBL Headphones dan Casing pengis daya: 4049/0,087 bs
TRARE (Tomih/ 385V) CARAPEMAKAIAN tetapkan ke earbud pilhan Tipebatera earbud: Polmer Litium-on (F0mih /3,5V)
SR AR o5t 37) A i Pomer h/370)

afe kenyamanan dan kualtas audio. - MEMATIKAN g

e MANUAL

MENYALAKAN & nyala
2 0 MENYAMBUNGKAN Bluetooth baru dan ANCmati Hingga 10jam

Lainnya Aur ulang ke standar pabrik Lama pemutaran musi saat BT aktif
RS Android™ 6.0+ KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKAS| dan ANCaktf: Hingga8jam
0Hz- 204z Piin"JBLTUNET3ONCTWS  untuk ~ MENGISI DAYA Respans Frekuensi: WHe-20kk
nEs SIKRONIASL+ SHMBUNGAN 51 e e o
103 8 SPLG Wiz NDA + Eﬁ";g"!.i?\f’n“g"gk‘" Sensitivitas: 1038 LG k2
e Mode Stereo BT tidak tersambung SPLMaksimun: 94d8
10dBV/Pag1 Kz Mode Mono Aur ik

KONTROL Daya baterai lemah Versi Bluetooth 52
ADP 13, VRGP 16 HFP 17 Tap [Tahan Mengisi daya Versiprofil Buetooth: A2DP13, AVRCP 16 HEP1.7
24224835 G A M, 240z 24835 Clz
e "’;‘:"E“‘ Avare (Sadar Sekitar)’ Daya pemancar Bluetooth: <12dBmERP
[ Talkthry Modulasi pemancar luetooth: GFSK,mHA-D0PSK, B-DPSK
i Bixhy/ Sii®/ Lainnya Suhu pengoperasian malimal: a5c

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

Asisten Suara**
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dﬁx YIRS~

&ENK%HW (BEtHIN4G)
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,ﬁ (7DmAh/ZBSV)
FIRYT—
,m (7SDmAh/37V)
bz i)

BAKIOERY
BANIETRS
Whz~2kH

3

1038 SPL@TkHz
-100BV/Pa@TkHz
52

MDP13. ARCP1G HEP1LT

2.GHz~ 248356z
120833 ERP

6K, T/A-DOPSK, B-DPSK
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Ambient Aware(F$ 22| E71)*
ny

Talkthru*
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* JBLTUNET3ONCTWS S JBL
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TECH SPEC
Model:

Driver Sze:

Aeconcoqs-

Py

TUNET3ONCTWS

10 88803/ 0394 coode
$8:408 3§Eonoqp:
V=1

BooSeyé 57098
(08dcgE 114 093)/
duodoyt 001260l
(08cyiE 0024 0IE)
04095/ 0087 el

@a? 080§ oo SSes-BEugh Bc8en

(Toman/3.85V)
58038 8cSen

(750mAh /3.7V)

wrogtedd- [ -
@eBmesy 4]

BTgS(B: N BoSe)

Salgddd- 20 o808

814§ mvceh gfs)

Saligiflopdfomdd 0 4ofwed

Frequency Response: k- 20Kz

Impedance: 20ohm

Vb
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y

Sensitvity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth proile version:

Blutooth transmitter frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

@atigiad géficoopd
@fget: =edd-

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasunH

10348 SPL@1 kiiz

9408

-10dBV/PaG kz

52

A2DP131AVRCP 1.6 HFP1.7
246Hz-2.4835 GHz
<12dBm EIRP

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK.
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Android™ 6.0+
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND
SETTINGS.
" 1 DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGE:

'MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA aAmmEvm[
ENFONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES
FOR AT FORLENGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHENGIG AF
BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.
ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.
1A NA NAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZOHE THS MIATAPIAL, OOPTITE THN
TIAHPOE TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOHS THE.
MIATAPIAZ TIOIKIAAE| ANANOTA ME TH XPHEH KAITIZ PYOMIZEIS.
PARA  PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.
PIDENNA AKUN KRYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI

TMVby

HU' AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

IT PR PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA
BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO £ DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI

NL OB DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER
3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTER) IS
AFHANKELLK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN,

NO' FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER
3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G
INNSTILLINGER.

PL ABY PRIEDLUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADU) JA W PELNI CO NAJMNIE)
RAZ €0 3 MIESIACE. 2YWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA 0D SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEK.
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1D AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEGIH LAMA, IS| DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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PT-8R PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA
MAXIMA PELD MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO £ ONDE ELA £ USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA
DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA
ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

TR PIL OMRUND UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SARJ
EDINIZ. PiL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AVARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK
GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

RU 4TOBbI POLTTb CPOK SKCTIYATALM AKYMYITOPA, BHINOTHATE
NOTHYIO 3APALKY XOTA 5bl PA3 B 3 MECAUA. CPOK SKCATALIMM
AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABHCHT OT HCTIONb30BAHUA 1 HACTPOEK.
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ICRF Exposure Information and Statement
The SAR limit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR
value reported during product certification for head use is 0.3643 W / kg.

i tested for typical bodily operati twas kept 0 mm . To mai li ith ICRF: i i
distance of Omm between the user’s head and the back of (he headset. The use of belt clips, ho\slevs and slm\lara((essones shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not
meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS

Informations et énoncés sur Iexposition RF de I'lC.

La limite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-T130NCTWS) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La
valeur DAS a plus élevée mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.3643 W / kg.

L'appareil a été testé dans des cas d"utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, ol le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte. Pour continuer a respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des
accessoires qui maintiennent une distance de séparation de 0 mm entre la téte de l'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, détui ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas
contenir de piéces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'IC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

L'appareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards d'exposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre loreille et
le produit (antenne comprise). Lexposition de la téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement Iantenne incluse ou
une antenne certifiée.

1C: 6132A-T130NCTWS
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DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECTTYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

TNonb3oBaTenbCkme HaylHIKH
: XapMaH Whpactpus itren, CLUA, 06901 1, r.Cramdopa, Atnantuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
Cpenano 8 Kurae
Vmnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CwAiidc’, Poccus, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. Jlsutues, A.12, k. 1
TapanTuitnbiit nepuop: 1rop
Cpok cnyx0bi: 2 roga
VHdopmauya 0 cepBUCHbIX LIEHTPaX: www.harman.com/ru
TexHuueckan noaaepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467
(OpraH¥3aLus, ynonHOMOYEHHaA Ha NpUHATE NpeTen3uii notpebuteneii: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CnAindc”
Tosap cepTuduuMpoBa
[lara YCTpoiicTBa 10 7iByM 6) U3 BTOPO/i TPyNMbl CUMBOAIOB CePUiiHOTO HOMepa H3AeNiIs, CeAyioLIMX Mocne pasaenuTebHoro
3HaKa «-», KoAMpoBKa COOTBETCTBYeT NopAAKY 6yKB naTuHcKoro anasuTa, HauuHas ¢ awsapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecaw npousBozcTBa (A - sHBapb, B - Gespans,
C-mapTnT.A.) u«Y»- ron npoussoactea (A - 2010, B-2011,C-2012u.a.).
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo
com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagdo da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende
05 requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informages, consulte o site da Anatel —
www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecdo contra
interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Liby

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is
under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

FCCID: APIT130NCTWS

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasuH

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

Amazon, Alexa, Amazon Music, and all related logos are
trademarks of Amazon, Inc. or its affiliates.
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